Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

May 21 - May 27

May 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$33,960,989.64
$30,809,077.29
$0.00

$0.00
$3,151,912.35
$1,733,551.79
$1,418,360.56

1,109

$59,392,269.71

$54,147,599.59

$234,669.50

$5,010,000.62

$2,755,500.34

$2,254,500.28
2,143

$67,552,283.94
$61,273,375.53
$657,174.45

$0.00
$5,621,733.96
$3,091,953.68
$2,529,780.28
2,744

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$139,576,464.43
$126,367,664.78
$0.00

$0.00
$13,208,799.65
$7,264,839.81
$5,943,959.84

$238,954,165.38
$217,310,220.37
$1,372,420.00
$20,271,525.01
$11,149,338.76
$9,122,186.25

$256,902,654.95
$232,833,750.91
$1,956,827.44
$10,579.57
$22,122,656.17
$12,167,460.89
$9,955,195.28

$714,884,845.12
$646,349,430.61
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$68,728,156.54
$37,800,486.10
$30,927,670.44

$1,229,537,212.15
$1,118,966,373.80
$2,490,880.75
$108,079,957.60
$59,443,976.68
$48,635,980.92

$1,084,660,864.83
$981,517,467.52
$3,823,100.19
$10,579.57
$99,330,876.69
$54,631,982.18
$44,698,894.51



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 21 - May 27

May 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,650,049.43

$33,252,624.22

$53,006.75

$3,344,418.46

$1,839,430.15

$1,504,988.31
2,000

$197,555,592.72
$179,482,676.63
$944,850.70
$0.00
$17,128,065.39
$9,420,435.96
$7,707,629.43
7,996

$142,787,318.03
$129,473,991.40
$362,353.00
$12,950,973.63
$7,123,035.50
$5,827,938.13

$778,220,602.79
$705,985,627.46
$3,691,600.44
$10,579.57
$68,553,954.46
$37,704,674.95
$30,849,279.51

$515,111,298.03
$467,283,967.35
$522,632.91
$47,304,697.77
$26,017,583.77
$21,287,114.00

$3,544,194,220.13
$3,214,117,239.28
$6,843,023.85
$209,731.60
$323,443,688.60
$177,894,028.73
$145,549,659.87

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



