



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 21 - May 27	May 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$33,960,989.64	\$139,576,464.43	\$714,884,845.12
Payouts	\$30,809,077.29	\$126,367,664.78	\$646,349,430.61
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,151,912.35	\$13,208,799.65	\$68,728,156.54
Tax (55%)	\$1,733,551.79	\$7,264,839.81	\$37,800,486.10
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,418,360.56	\$5,943,959.84	\$30,927,670.44
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109		
Dhiledelphie Deul			
Philadelphia Park	¢50 202 260 74	\$220 OE 4 4 CE 20	¢4 220 527 242 45
Wagers Payouts	\$59,392,269.71 \$54,147,599.59	\$238,954,165.38 \$217,310,220.37	\$1,229,537,212.15 \$1,118,966,373.80
Promotional Plays	\$234,669.50	\$1,372,420.00	\$2,490,880.75
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,010,000.62	\$20,271,525.01	\$108,079,957.60
Tax (55%)	\$2,755,500.34	\$11,149,338.76	\$59,443,976.68
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,753,500.34	\$9,122,186.25	\$48,635,980.92
Authorized Slot Machines	2,143	ψθ,122,100.23	ψ40,030,900.92
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$67,552,283.94	\$256,902,654.95	\$1,084,660,864.83
Payouts	\$61,273,375.53	\$232,833,750.91	\$981,517,467.52
Promotional Plays	\$657,174.45	\$1,956,827.44	\$3,823,100.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,621,733.96	\$22,122,656.17	\$99,330,876.69
Tax (55%)	\$3,091,953.68	\$12,167,460.89	\$54,631,982.18
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,529,780.28	\$9,955,195.28	\$44,698,894.51
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 21 - May 27	May 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	Iviay 21 - Iviay 21	Worth-to-Date	Tear-to-Date
Wagers	\$36,650,049.43	\$142,787,318.03	\$515,111,298.03
Payouts	\$33,252,624.22	\$129,473,991.40	\$467,283,967.35
Promotional Plays	\$53,006.75	\$362,353.00	\$522,632.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,344,418.46	\$12,950,973.63	\$47,304,697.77
Tax (55%)	\$1,839,430.15	\$7,123,035.50	\$26,017,583.77
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,504,988.31	\$5,827,938.13	\$21,287,114.00
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
Total			
Wagers	\$197,555,592.72	\$778,220,602.79	\$3,544,194,220.13
Payouts	\$179,482,676.63	\$705,985,627.46	\$3,214,117,239.28
Promotional Plays	\$944,850.70	\$3,691,600.44	\$6,843,023.85
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,128,065.39	\$68,553,954.46	\$323,443,688.60
Tax (55%)	\$9,420,435.96	\$37,704,674.95	\$177,894,028.73
Operator Share (45%)	\$7,707,629.43	\$30,849,279.51	\$145,549,659.87
Authorized Slot Machines	7,996		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.